BRCS030N03ZC
Rev.C Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
PDFN5×6封装 N沟道场效应管。
N-Channel MOSFET in a PDFN5×6 Plastic Package .
低电阻可最大地降低导电损耗；低栅极电荷，可实现快速切换；低热阻；无卤产品。
Low RDS(ON) to minimize conductive loss;low Gate Charge for fast switching;Low Thermal
resistance;HF Product.
电池管理，MB/NB/UMPC/VGA 高频负载点同步 Buck 变换器，联网直流-直流电力系统，
负荷开关。
Battery Management,High Frequency Point-of-Load Synchronous Buck Conventer for
MB/NB/UMPC/VGA,Networking DC-DC Power System,Load Switch.
PIN1、2、3： S     PIN4：G      PIN5、6、7、8：D
BRCS030N03ZC
Rev.C Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 30 V
Continuous Drain Current ID 56 A
Pulsed Drain Current IDM 168 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Power Dissipation  PD(Tc=25℃) 33 W
Avalanche energy(L=0.5mH) EAS 72 mJ
Avalanche Current(L=0.5mH) IAS 36 A
Junction and Storage Temperature Range Tj, Tstg -55  to 150 ℃
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient
t ≤ 10s
RθJA
30
℃/ W Steady-State 54
Maximum Junction-to-Case Steady-State RθJC 3.8
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS ID=250uA,  VGS=0V 30 31  V
-
=250
I
D=0V
31V
GS
=0V
30
D
R D
Symb㔰Ԯ㠰㈲⸰‵ㄵ⸲㔠洠㈹㐠㔱⸰㤹⁔䐠嬮㐱⁬′㈱⸵吠㄰⸵洰〰ⴀ᐀⸵㘰ⴀఠഊ㐶㤮㠠㘰㥨㔰ఀ″㜰⸴ㄠ氠㉔‱〮㕭〠䕔ഊ儠䉔‱〮㔶‰‰‱〮㔵㠠㔹〮㐹⁬⁨⁨㔰ఀ″㜰⁅名ੑ⁂吠㄰⸵洷〮㈴㌠氠ἀ
BRCS030N03ZC
Rev.C Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V      VDS=15V
RL=0.75Ω    RGEN=3Ω
 9
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr
BRCS030N03ZC
Rev.C Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS030N03ZC
Rev.C Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS030N03ZC
Rev.C Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS030N03ZC
Rev.C Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：      为公司代码
030N03：     为产品型号
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note：
BR：      Company Code
030N03：  Product Type
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BR
030N03
****
BRCS030N03ZC
Rev.C Sep.-2022                                                                            DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅) / Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
说明：           Note:
1、预热温度 150～180℃，时间 60～90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180℃, Time:60~90sec.
2、峰值温度 245±